| Ottence Description 22-3-Smcg of alcohol per 100ml of breath 50-80mg of alcohol per 100ml of broadt 67-107mg of alcohol per 100ml of broadt 67-107mg of alcohol per 100ml of urine 40ult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. M1 Vehicle 40ult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. M1 Vehicle 40ult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N1 Vehicle 40ult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N1 Vehicle 40ult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N1 Vehicle 40ult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N2 Vehicle 40ult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N2 Vehicle 40ult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N2 Vehicle 40ult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N3 Vehicle 80uld/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Left front wheel 80uld/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Left front wheel 80uld/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Right rear wheel 80uld/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Right from the Careless Driving Contravention of requirements at junctions 80uld/Not maintained/Cause damage tyre-Right from the Careless Driving Pauld/Not from the Careless Driving Pauld/Not from the Careless Driving Reduced to Careless Driving 80uld/Not from the Sunday 80uld | No. of oblices sessed 1,471 169 151 12,965 184 82 2,688 652 299 819 642 294 414 4 143 33,539 60 1,488 41 6 6 242 43 13 352 80 3 1,818 882 1,765 65 |
|--|---|
| 22-35mcg of alcohol per 100ml of breath 50-80mg of alcohol per 100ml of broad 67-107mg of alcohol per 100ml of broad 67-107mg of alcohol per 100ml of urine 470uft Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. M1 Vehicle 470uft Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. M2 Vehicle 470uft Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. M3 Vehicle 470uft Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. M3 Vehicle 470uft Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N3 Vehicle 470uft Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N3 Vehicle 470uft Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N3 Vehicle 480uft Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N3 Vehicle 480d/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Elift front wheel 480d/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Elift damage tyre-Elift front wheel 480d/Not maintained/Cause damage tyre-Elift front wheel 480d/Not | 1,471 169 151 12,965 184 82 2,688 652 299 642 294 819 60 1,714 4 14 33,539 60 1,488 41 6 6 242 43 13 13 52 80 3 1,8118 882 1,765 |
| 67-107mg of alcohol per 100ml of urine Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. M1 Vehicle Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. M2 Vehicle Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. M2 Vehicle Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N1 Vehicle Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N1 Vehicle Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N2 Vehicle Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N3 Vehicle Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N3 Vehicle Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Left front wheel Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Right rear wheel Bald for maintained/cause damage tyre-Right rear wheel Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Right rear wheel Bald/Rot maintained/Cause damage tyre-Right rear wheel Bald/Not maintained/Cause damage tyre-Right rear wheel Bald/Rot maintained/Cause damage tyre-Right rear wheel Bald to maintained/Cause damage tyre-Right rear wheel Bald/Rot main | 151 12,965 184 82 2,688 652 299 642 294 819 80 1,714 4 14 33 3,539 60 1,488 41 6 242 43 13 52 80 3 1,818 882 1,765 |
| Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. M1 Vehicle Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. M2 Vehicle Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. M2 Vehicle Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. M3 Vehicle Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. M2 Vehicle Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N2 Vehicle Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N2 Vehicle Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N2 Vehicle Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Left front wheel Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Right front wheel Breach of duties on occurrence of an accident Breach of motorway outside lane driving rule Careless Driving contrary to section 52(1) Contravention of requirements for reversing Contravention of requirements of reversing Contravention of rule for use of mini roundabouts Cross continuous white line Crossing 'No Entry' sign Dangerous Driving Reduced to Careless Driving Driver against to more traventy Driver Governer Exceeding Maximum Load Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Eal Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver | 12,965 184 84 2,688 652 832 620 642 294 819 80 1,714 4 14 33 3,539 60 1,488 41 6 242 43 13 52 80 3 1,818 882 1,765 |
| Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N1 Vehicle Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N2 Vehicle Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N2 Vehicle Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N2 Vehicle Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N3 Vehicle Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Left front wheel Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Right front wheel Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Right front wheel Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Right rear wheel Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Right rear wheel Breach of duties on occurrence of an accident Breach of duties on occurrence occurrenc | 82 2,688 652 832 620 299 642 294 819 80 1,714 4 4 43 3,539 60 1,488 41 6 242 43 13 52 80 3 1,818 882 1,765 |
| Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N2 Vehicle Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N2 Vehicle Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N2 Vehicle Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Left front wheel Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Right front wheel Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Right front wheel Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Right rear wheel Breach of duties on occurrence of an accident Breach of motorway outside lane driving rule Careless Driving contrary to section 52(1) Contravention of requirements at junctions Contravention of requirements at junctions Contravention of requirements for reversing Contravention of requirements for reversing Contravention of rules for use of mini roundabouts Cross continuous white line/broken white line Crossing 'No Entry' sign Dangerous Driving Reduced to Careless Driving Drive gainst flow of traffic on motorway Driver form right lane to another without yielding Drive on hardshoulder/non carriageway - motorway Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Uoad Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Exceeding Juliaden Weight Driver Fail Restrain Child O/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail Restrain Child O/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail ensure Passenger U/17 wear Safety Belt Driver Owner Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driving a vehicle while holding a mobile phone Driving along/across median strip Driving dangerously defective wehicle Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across footway Driving Driving the Hamps of the Britania of t | 2,688 652 832 620 642 299 642 294 819 80 1,714 4 14 33 3,539 60 1,488 41 6 6 242 43 13 52 80 3 1,818 80 3 1,818 882 1,765 |
| Adult Failing to wear Safety Belt cat. N3 Vehicle Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Left front wheel Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Left front wheel Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Right front wheel Contravention of requirements at junctions Contravention of requirements Cross continuous while line/Proken while line Cross con | 652 832 620 299 642 294 80 1,714 4 14 33 3,539 60 1,488 41 6 242 43 13 52 80 3 1,818 882 1,765 |
| Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Left ront wheel Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Right front wheel Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Right rear wheel Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Right rear wheel Breach of duties on occurrence of an accident Breach of duties on occurrence Contravention of requirements at junctions Contravention of requirements Cross continuous while line/Procken while Cross continuous while line/Procken while Cross continuous while line/Procken while Drive against flow of traffic on motorway Drive gainst flow of traffic on motorway Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Load Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Fail Restrain Child U.3 in Child Restraint Driver Owner Transmits greater Load than Max Load Permitted Driving a whicle when unfit Driving a vehicle when unfit Driving a oranger Passenger U.17 wear Safety Belt Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across occurrence while Driving on/across occurrence while Driving on/across occurrence while Driving on/across occurrence while | 620 299 642 294 80 1,714 4 14 33 3,539 60 1,488 41 6 242 43 3 152 80 3 1,818 80 242 43 152 80 3 1,818 80 242 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 |
| Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Left rear wheel Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Right front wheel Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Right rear wheel Breach of duties on occurrence of an accident Breach of duties on occurrence of an accident Breach of motorway outside lane driving rule Careless Driving contrary to section 52(1) Contravention of requirements at junctions Contravention of requirements for reversing Contravention of requirements for reversing Contravention of rules for use of mini roundabouts Cross continuous white line/broken white line Crossing 'No Entry' sign Dangerous Driving Reduced to Careless Driving Dangerous Driving Reduced to Careless Driving Dangerous Driving Reduced to Careless Driving Drive against flow of traffic on motorway Drive from right lane to another without yielding Drive on hardshoulder/non carriageway - motorway Driver (Dwner) Exceeding Maximum Load Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Exceeding Unladen Weight Driver Fall Restrain Child O/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fall ensure Passenger U/17 wear Safety Belt Driver Owner Transmits greater Load than Max Load Permitted Driving a vehicle when unfit Driving an optical while holding a mobile phone Driving along/across median strip Driving donyacross contway Driving mylacross delan strip Driving mylacross while holding a mobile phone Driving and proventive while holding a mobile phone Driving briving br | 299 642 294 819 80 1,714 4 14 13 3,539 60 1,488 41 6 242 43 13 52 80 3 1,81 882 1,765 |
| Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Right front wheel Bald/Not maintained/cause damage tyre-Right rear wheel Breach of duties on occurrence of an accident Breach of duties on ore deviring rule Careless Driving contrary to section 52(1) Contravention of requirements of reversing Contravention of requirements for reversing Contravention of rules for use of mini roundabouts Cross continuous white line/broken white line Crossing 'No Entry' sign Dangerous Driving Reduced to Careless Driving Drive against flow of traffic on motorway Driver form right lane to another without yielding Drive on hardshoulder/non carriageway - motorway Driver form right lane to another without yielding Drive on hardshoulder/non carriageway - motorway Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Load Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Exceeding Unladen Weight Driver Exceeding Unladen Weight Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driving a vehicle when unfit Driving without reasonable consideration Entry to have the service of the provi | 642 294 819 80 1,714 4 14 33 3,539 60 1,488 41 6 242 43 13 52 80 3 1,818 882 1,765 |
| Breach of duties on occurrence of an accident Breach of motorway outside lane driving rule Careless Driving contrary to section 52(1) Contravention of requirements at junctions Contravention of requirements for reversing Contravention of rules for use of mini roundabouts Cross continuous white line/broken white line Crossing 'No Entry' sign Dangerous Driving Reduced to Careless Driving Drive against flow of traffic on motorway Drive from right lane to another without yielding Drive on hardshoulder/non carriageway - motorway Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Load Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Uselpht Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Exceeding Baximum Weight Driver Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Besign Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail ensure Passenger U/17 wear Safety Belt Driver Owner Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Owner D | 819 80 1,714 4 14 13 3,539 60 1,488 41 6 242 43 13 52 80 3 1,818 882 1,765 |
| Breach of motorway outside lane driving rule Careless Driving contrary to section 52(1) Contravention of requirements at junctions Contravention of requirements for reversing Contravention of rules for use of mini roundabouts Cross continuous white line/broken white line Crossing 'No Entry' sign Dangerous Driving Reduced to Careless Driving Drive against flow of traffic on motorway Drive from right lane to another without yielding Drive on hardshoulder/non carriageway - motorway Drive (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Load Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Load Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Fail ensure Passenger U/17 wear Safety Belt Driver Fail ensure Passenger U/17 wear Safety Belt Driver Owner Transmits greater Load than Max Load Permitted Driving a vehicle when unfit Driving a vehicle while holding a mobile phone Driving along/across median strip Driving dangerously defective vehicle Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across cycle track Driving mon/across cycle track Driving with traffic land to signal Fail to care the activation of the signal Fail to comply with Meeth of the signal Fail to comply with Meeth of the signal Fail to comply with mandatory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to to sop to sock on the signal Fail to to sop to sock on the signal Fail to to sop to sock on the left hand side Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply on the left hand side Fail to sobe for sock on warden sign Fail to to prohibitory tra | 80 1,714 4 14 33 3,539 60 1,488 41 6 242 43 13 52 80 3 1,818 882 1,765 |
| Careless Driving contrary to section 52(1) Contravention of requirements at junctions Contravention of requirements for reversing Contravention of requirements for reversing Contravention of requirements for reversing Contravention of rules for use of mini roundabouts Cross continuous white line/broken white line Crossing 'No Entry' sign Dangerous Driving Reduced to Careless Driving Drive against flow of traffic on motorway Drive from right lane to another without yielding Drive on hardshoulder/non carriageway - motorway Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Load Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Fail Restrain Child O/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Owner Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Owner Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driving a vehicle when unfit Driving along/across median strip Driving don/across cycle track Driving pon/across Gootway Driving pon/across Gootway Driving pon/across Gootway Driving pon/across Gootway Driving pon/across footway Driving without reasonable consideration Entry to hatched marked area Fail to comply with Meep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with Ne Entry traffic signs Fail to comply with Ne Entry traffic signs Fail to comply with Ne Entry traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to totop by refice lights Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to sto | 4 14 33 3,539 60 1,488 41 6 242 43 13 52 80 3 1,818 882 1,765 |
| Contravention of requirements for reversing Contravention of rules for use of mini roundabouts Cross continuous white line/broken white line Crossing 'No Entry' sign Dangerous Driving Reduced to Careless Driving Drive against flow of traffic on motorway Drive against flow of traffic on motorway Drive from right lane to another without yielding Drive on hardshoulder/non carriageway - motorway Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail ensure Passenger U/17 wear Safety Belt Driver Owner Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Owner Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Owner Transmits greater Load than Max Load Permitted Driving a vehicle when unfit Driving a vehicle when unfit Driving a vehicle when unfit Driving a vehicle while holding a mobile phone Driving and Agarcoss median strip Driving and Agarcoss and strip Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across cycle track Driving without reasonable consideration Entry to hatched marked area Fail to Caply with Keep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with No Entry traffic signs Fail to comply with No Entry traffic signs Fail to comply with with Keep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to tooph yell as a railway level crossing Fail to tooph For Garda Fail to stop for Garda Fail to trun left onto a roundabout Fail to spir for Garda Fail to trun left onto a roundabout Fail to spir for Garda Fail to trun left onto a roundabout Fail to yeld right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qua | 14 33 3,539 60 1,488 41 6 242 43 13 52 80 3 1,818 882 1,765 |
| Contravention of rules for use of mini roundabouts Cross continuous white line/broken white line Crossing 'No Entry' sign Dangerous Driving Reduced to Careless Driving Drive against flow of traffic on motorway Drive rom right lane to another without yielding Drive on hardshoulder/non carriageway - motorway Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Load Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Exceeding Unladen Weight Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fowner Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Owner Transmits greater Load than Max Load Permitted Driving a vehicle when unfit Driving a vehicle while holding a mobile phone Driving along/across median strip Driving along/across median strip Driving dangerously defective vehicle Driving on/across footway Driving pon/across footway Driving with treasonable consideration Entry to hatched marked area Fail to Deactivate Airbag Child Restraint in use Fail to act in accordance with Garda signal Fail to comply with Keep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with Meanthy traffic signs Fail to comply with mandatory traffic signs Fail to comply with mandatory traffic signs Fail to comply with mandatory traffic signs Fail to toophy with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to toophy with a traffic lane markings Fail to toophy with a traffic lane markings Fail to toophy with traffic lane markings Fail to toophy with traffic lane markings Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop fo | 33 3,539 60 1,488 41 6 242 43 13 52 80 3 1,818 882 1,765 |
| Crossing 'No Entry' sign Dangerous Driving Reduced to Careless Driving Drive against flow of traffic on motorway Drive from right lane to another without yielding Drive on hardshoulder/non carriageway - motorway Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Load Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Unladen Weight Driver Exceeding Unladen Weight Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Owner Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Owner Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Owner Transmits greater Load than Max Load Permitted Driving a vehicle while holding a mobile phone Driving a vehicle while holding a mobile phone Driving along/across median strip Driving along/across cycle track Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across cycle track Driving past a red light.Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving without reasonable consideration Entry to hatched marked area Fail to Deactivate Airbag Child Restraint in use Fail to comply with Keep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with Keep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to toopy use at railway level crossing Fail to toopy rules at railway level crossing Fail to toty for Garda Fail to stop for school warden sign Fail to type for school warden | 60 1,488 41 6 242 43 13 52 80 3 1,818 882 1,765 |
| Dangerous Driving Reduced to Careless Driving Drive against flow of traffic on motorway Driver from right lane to another without yielding Drive on hardshoulder/non carriageway - motorway Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Load Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Faxing Child O/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail Restrain Child O/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail Restrain Child O/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Owner Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Owner Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Owner Transmits greater Load than Max Load Permitted Driving a vehicle when unfit Driving a vehicle when unfit Driving a vehicle while holding a mobile phone Driving along/across median strip Driving anong/across median strip Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across cycle track Driving pon/across footway Driving past a red light.Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving without reasonable consideration Entry to hatched marked area Fail to comply with Nearth of the Strip | 1,488 41 6 242 43 13 52 80 3 1,818 882 1,765 |
| Drive against flow of traffic on motorway Drive from right lane to another without yielding Drive on hardshoulder/non carriageway - motorway Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Load Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Fail Restrain Child O/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail ensure Passenger U/17 wear Safety Belt Driver Owner Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Owner Transmits greater Load than Max Load Permitted Driving a vehicle when unfit Driving on/across wedian strip Driving non/across cycle track Driving on/across stootway Driving past a red light Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving without reasonable consideration Entry to hatched marked area Fail to Deactivate Airbag Child Restraint in use Fail to cactivate Airbag Child Restraint in use Fail to comply with Neep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with Mandatory traffic signs Fail to comply with mandatory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with reprohibitory traffic signs Fail to to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to to bey traffic lights Fail to stop for school warden sign Fail to to trun left onto a roundabout Fail to tyleid right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle that plate is inaccurate Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User | 41 6 242 43 13 52 80 3 1,818 882 1,765 |
| Drive from right lane to another without yielding Drive on hardshoulder/non carriageway - motorway Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Load Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Unladen Weight Driver Exceeding Unladen Weight Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail ensure Passenger U/17 wear Safety Belt Driver Owner Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Owner Transmits greater Load than Max Load Permitted Driving a vehicle while holding a mobile phone Driving a vehicle while holding a mobile phone Driving along/across median strip Driving dangerously defective vehicle Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across footway Driving past a red light.Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving without reasonable consideration Entry to hatched marked area Fail to Deactivate Airbag Child Restraint in use Fail to act in accordance with Garda signal Fail to comply with Rest to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with No Entry traffic signs Fail to comply with Rest to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with mandatory traffic signs Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to other traffic lane markings Fail to other traffic lights Fail to stop for school warden sign Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop for school warden sign Fail to stop for School warden sign Fail to top before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop for school warden sign Fail to tyled right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle that plate is inaccurate Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1 mm - User | 242 43 13 52 80 3 1,818 882 1,765 |
| Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Load Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Fail Restrain Child O/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Owner Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Owner Transmits greater Load than Max Load Permitted Drivire Owner Transmits greater Load than Max Load Permitted Driving a vehicle while holding a mobile phone Driving a vehicle while holding a mobile phone Driving along/across median strip Driving along/across median strip Driving on/across cycle track Driving pon/across cycle track Driving pon/across cycle track Driving on/across cycle track Driving bast a red light.Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving bast a red light.Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving bast a red light.Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving without reasonable consideration Entry to hatched marked area Fail to Deactivate Airbag Child Restraint in use Fail to act in accordance with Garda signal Fail to cact in accordance with Garda signal Fail to comply with Mosentry traffic signs Fail to comply with Mosentry traffic signs Fail to comply with mandatory traffic signs Fail to comply with mandatory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to to top for othe left hand side Fail to stop for school warden sign Fail to trun left onto a roundabout Fail to stop for Garda Fail to trun left onto a roundabout Fail to tyled right of way Fail to tyled right of w | 43 13 52 80 3 1,818 882 1,765 |
| Driver (Owner) Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Unladen Weight Driver Exceeding Unladen Weight Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Owner Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Owner Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Owner Transmits greater Load than Max Load Permitted Driving a vehicle when unfit Driving angerously defective vehicle Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across socyte track Driving on/across footway Driving on/across footway Driving past a red light. Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving without reasonable consideration Entry to hatched marked area Fail to Deactivate Airbag Child Restraint in use Fail to accidence with Garda signal Fail to comply with Keep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with No Entry traffic signs Fail to comply with morbibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to torive on the left hand side Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to ture left onto a roundabout Fail to jueld right of way Fail to lider gipt of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle with inaccurate inscription No cert of road worthiness user | 13 52 80 3 1,818 882 1,765 |
| Driver Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Exceeding Maximum Weight Driver Fail Restrain Child O/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Owner Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Owner Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Owner Transmits greater Load than Max Load Permitted Driving a vehicle when unfit Driving a vehicle while holding a mobile phone Driving a vehicle while holding a mobile phone Driving along/across median strip Driving on/across defective vehicle Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across cycle track Driving without reasonable consideration Entry to hatched marked area Fail to Deactivate Airbag Child Restraint in use Fail to Deactivate Airbag Child Restraint in use Fail to comply with Keep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with No Entry traffic signs Fail to comply with montharty traffic signs Fail to comply with montharty traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to to tobey rules at railway level crossing Fail to stop for school warden sign Fail to stop for School warden sign Fail to stop for School warden sign Fail to typle right of way Fail to yield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle with inaccurate inscription No cert of road worthiness user | 52 80 3 1,818 882 1,765 |
| Driver Exceeding Unladen Weight Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail ensure Passenger U/17 wear Safety Belt Driver Owner Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Owner Transmits greater Load than Max Load Permitted Driving a vehicle when unfit Driving a vehicle while holding a mobile phone Driving along/across median strip Driving dangerously defective vehicle Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across footway Driving past a red light.Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving past a red light.Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving without reasonable consideration Entry to hatched marked area Fail to Deactivate Airbag Child Restraint in use Fail to act in accordance with Garda signal Fail to comply with Keep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with No Entry traffic signs Fail to comply with mandatory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to tooply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to tooply use at railway level crossing Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to stop for Garda Fail to turn left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to yield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle that plate is inaccurate Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 3 1,818 882 1,765 |
| Driver Fail Restrain Child O/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail ensure Passenger U/17 wear Safety Belt Driver Owner Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Owner Transmits greater Load than Max Load Permitted Driving a vehicle when unfit Driving a vehicle when unfit Driving a vehicle while holding a mobile phone Driving along/across median strip Driving dangerously defective vehicle Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across footway Driving past a red light. Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving without reasonable consideration Entry to hatched marked area Fail to Deactivate Airbag Child Restraint in use Fail to act in accordance with Garda signal Fail to comply with Keep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with No Entry traffic signs Fail to comply with morthibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to tomyle at railway level crossing Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop for School warden sign Fail to turn left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to lyield right of way Fail to lyield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modoffied/altered vehicles stan 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 1,818 882 1,765 |
| Driver Fail Restrain Child U/3 in Child Restraint Driver Fail ensure Passenger U/17 wear Safety Belt Driver Owner Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Owner Transmits greater Load than Max Load Permitted Driving a vehicle when unfit Driving a vehicle while holding a mobile phone Driving along/across median strip Driving dangerously defective vehicle Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across footway Driving past a red light.Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving mast a red light.Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving mast a red light.Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving without reasonable consideration Entry to hatched marked area Fail to Deactivate Airbag Child Restraint in use Fail to cacrotlance with Garda signal Fail to comply with Keep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with No Entry traffic signs Fail to comply with morthy traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to stop for School warden sign Fail to stop for School warden sign Fail to ture left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to yield right of way Fail to yield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle with inaccurate inscription No cert of road worthiness user | 882 1,765 |
| Driver Owner Exceeding Design Gross Vehicle Weight Driver Owner Transmits greater Load than Max Load Permitted Driving a vehicle when unfit Driving a vehicle while holding a mobile phone Driving along/across median strip Driving dangerously defective vehicle Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across footway Driving past a red light.Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving past a red light.Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving without reasonable consideration Entry to hatched marked area Fail to Deactivate Airbag Child Restraint in use Fail to act in accordance with Garda signal Fail to comply with Keep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with No Entry traffic signs Fail to comply with mandatory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to othe left hand side Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop for School warden sign Fail to turn left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to yield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle that plate is inaccurate Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User | |
| Driver Owner Transmits greater Load than Max Load Permitted Driving a vehicle when unfit Driving a vehicle while holding a mobile phone Driving a vehicle while holding a mobile phone Driving along/across median strip Driving dangerously defective vehicle Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across footway Driving past a red light. Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving without reasonable consideration Entry to hatched marked area Fail to Deactivate Airbag Child Restraint in use Fail to act in accordance with Garda signal Fail to comply with Keep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with No Entry traffic signs Fail to comply with morthy traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to obey traffic lights Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop for School warden sign Fail to turn left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to jield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle with inaccurate inscription Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | |
| Driving a vehicle when unfit Driving a vehicle while holding a mobile phone Driving along/across median strip Driving dangerously defective vehicle Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across footway Driving past a red light.Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving past a red light.Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving without reasonable consideration Entry to hatched marked area Fail to Deactivate Airbag Child Restraint in use Fail to a comply with A comply with Garda signal Fail to comply with Keep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with No Entry traffic sign Fail to comply with morthy traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop for School warden sign Fail to ture left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to yield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle with inaccurate inscription Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 14 5 |
| Driving along/across median strip Driving dangerously defective vehicle Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across footway Driving past a red light.Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving past a red light.Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving without reasonable consideration Entry to hatched marked area Fail to Deactivate Airbag Child Restraint in use Fail to act in accordance with Garda signal Fail to comply with Keep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with No Entry traffic signs Fail to comply with mandatory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to othe left hand side Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop for School warden sign Fail to turn left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to yield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle that plate is inaccurate Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 1 |
| Driving dangerously defective vehicle Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across footway Driving past a red light. Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving without reasonable consideration Entry to hatched marked area Fail to Deactivate Airbag Child Restraint in use Fail to act in accordance with Garda signal Fail to comply with Keep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with No Entry traffic sign Fail to comply with morthy traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop for school warden sign Fail to turn left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to jield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle with inaccurate inscription Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 76,155 |
| Driving on/across cycle track Driving on/across footway Driving past a red light.Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving past a red light.Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving without reasonable consideration Entry to hatched marked area Fail to Deactivate Airbag Child Restraint in use Fail to act in accordance with Garda signal Fail to comply with Keep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with No Entry traffic sign Fail to comply with morthy traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop for School warden sign Fail to turn left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to yield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle with inaccurate inscription Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 488 |
| Driving on/across footway Driving past a red light.Contrary to sec 35(5)RTA 1994 Driving without reasonable consideration Entry to hatched marked area Fail to Deactivate Airbag Child Restraint in use Fail to act in accordance with Garda signal Fail to comply with Keep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with No Entry traffic signs Fail to comply with mandatory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with raffic lane markings Fail to othe left hand side Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop for Garda Fail to turn left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to yield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified/altered vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle that plate is inaccurate Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 54 33 |
| Driving without reasonable consideration Entry to hatched marked area Fail to Deactivate Airbag Child Restraint in use Fail to act in accordance with Garda signal Fail to comply with Keep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with No Entry traffic signs Fail to comply with mandatory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop for school warden sign Fail to turn left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to yield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle with inaccurate inscription Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 77 |
| Entry to hatched marked area Fail to Deactivate Airbag Child Restraint in use Fail to act in accordance with Garda signal Fail to comply with Keep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with No Entry traffic sign Fail to comply with mandatory traffic signs Fail to comply with mandatory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to ocmply with traffic lane markings Fail to othe straffic lights Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to obey traffic lights Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop for school warden sign Fail to turn left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to yield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle that plate is inaccurate Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 473 |
| Fail to Deactivate Airbag Child Restraint in use Fail to act in accordance with Garda signal Fail to comply with Keep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with No Entry traffic signs Fail to comply with mandatory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop for school warden sign Fail to turn left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to yield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle that plate is inaccurate Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 13,572 1,284 |
| Fail to comply with Keep to Right/Left signs Fail to comply with No Entry traffic sign Fail to comply with mandatory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to obey traffic lights Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop for school warden sign Fail to turn left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to yield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle with inaccurate Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 10 |
| Fail to comply with No Entry traffic sign Fail to comply with mandatory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to othe on the left hand side Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to obey traffic lights Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop for school warden sign Fail to turn left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to yield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle that plate is inaccurate Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 14 |
| Fail to comply with mandatory traffic signs Fail to comply with prohibitory traffic signs Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to drive on the left hand side Fail to obey traffic lights Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop for School warden sign Fail to turn left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to yield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle that plate is inaccurate Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 15 327 |
| Fail to comply with traffic lane markings Fail to drive on the left hand side Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to obey traffic lights Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop for school warden sign Fail to turn left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to yield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle that plate is inaccurate Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 191 |
| Fail to drive on the left hand side Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to obey traffic lights Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop for School warden sign Fail to turn left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to yield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle that plate is inaccurate Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 4,000 |
| Fail to obey rules at railway level crossing Fail to obey traffic lights Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop for School warden sign Fail to turn left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to yield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle that plate is inaccurate Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 1,027 |
| Fail to obey traffic lights Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop before stop sign/stop line Fail to stop for School warden sign Fail to turn left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to yield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle that plate is inaccurate Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 127 22 |
| Fail to stop for Garda Fail to stop for School warden sign Fail to stop for School warden sign Fail to turn left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to yield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle that plate is inaccurate Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 10,292 |
| Fail to stop for school warden sign Fail to turn left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to yield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle that plate is inaccurate Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 655 |
| Fail to turn left onto a roundabout Fail to yield right of way Fail to yield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle that plate is inaccurate Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 266 2 |
| Fail to yield right of way at sign/line General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle that plate is inaccurate Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 30 |
| General speed obligation - stop visible distance Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle that plate is inaccurate Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 265 |
| Learner driver unaccompanied by a qualified driver Modified plated vehicle with inaccurate inscription Modified/altered vehicle that plate is inaccurate Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 147 64 |
| Modified/altered vehicle that plate is inaccurate Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 11,592 |
| Motorcycle Tyre with Depth Less than 1mm - User No cert of road worthiness user | 3 |
| No cert of road worthiness user | 18 14 |
| | 442 |
| No child restraint front seat - child | 41 |
| No child restraint rear seat - child No insurance - (user) | 122 12,097 |
| No safety belt - driver | 2,317 |
| No safety belt front seat - child | 72 |
| No safety belt rear seat - child | 182 |
| No speed limitation device fitted (driver/usr) Non-Display of L Plate (Learner Driver) | 1 6,601 |
| Non-Display of N plate (Novice driver) | 776 |
| Non-Display of yellow 'L' tabard on motorcycle Non-Display of yellow 'N' tabard on motorcycle | 208 13 |
| Offence relating to Overtaking | 1,728 |
| Parking a vehicle in a dangerous position | 100 |
| Proceeding beyond a traffic lane control sign | 2 |
| Proceeding beyond max design gross vehicle weight sign Proceeding beyond max vehicle axle loading weight sign | 14 2 |
| Proceeding beyond maximum vehicle width sign vehicle and trailer | 2 |
| Reduced to Driving without reasonable consideration | 458 1 |
| Speed limit device not conforming Speed limit device not in use | |
| | |
| Speeding Buses no standing passengers | 50,963 |
| Striking bridge with vehicle | 5 50,963 2 |
| Tyre with Cut - User Tyre with Depth Less than 1.6 mm - User | 5 50,963 2 1 |
| Tyre with Lump/Bulge/Tear/Partial Failure - User | 5 50,963 2 |
| Tyre with Ply/Cord Exposed - User | 5 50,963 2 1 22 310 14 |
| U-Turn on dual carriageway/central reserve/traffic island Unsuitable Tyre - User | 5 50,963 2 1 22 310 14 177 |
| Unsuitable Tyre due to degree of inflation - User | 5 50,963 2 1 22 310 14 |
| | 5 50,963 2 1 22 310 14 177 63 36 1 |
| Using vehicle without authorisation plate goods vehicle/trailer Using vehicle without authorisation plate passenger | 5 50,963 2 1 22 310 14 177 63 36 1 |
| TOTAL 6 | 5 50,963 2 1 22 310 14 177 63 36 1 |